

AngioDynamics Sponsors Second Annual St. Jude Gala

Event to Benefit St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Honors WGNA; Features Performance by Big Sky Country

ALBANY, N.Y., August 21, 2014 - AngioDynamics, (NASDAQ: ANGO), a leading provider of innovative, minimally invasive medical devices for vascular access, surgery, peripheral vascular disease and oncology, will once again host the annual St. Jude Gala starting at 6 p.m. EST on Thursday, August 28, 2014 at the Saratoga National Golf Club. The evening's event will honor country radio station WGNA for their generous support of St. Jude activities. In addition, ALSAC CEO Richard Shadyac, Jr. will be in attendance and will share words of support.

The St. Jude Gala will raise funds for St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, which through research and treatment advances cures, as well as the means of prevention, for catastrophic pediatric diseases. Globally, St. Jude is recognized for sharing its research protocols and treating children regardless of a family's ability to pay and is considered by many to be the most trusted charity in the U.S.

"This is our second year in hosting the St. Jude Gala, and we are honored to be able to help them in their noble cause and to recognize WGNA for their dogged support in helping to raise funds for the St. Jude effort," said Joseph M. DeVivo, AngioDynamics President & Chief Executive Officer. "In every child, there is a chance to make the word a better place, and we would be remise if we did not seize on an opportunity to improve our future. As a company, that's our mission. As a society, that's our responsibility."

The evening's entertainment will be highlighted by a performance by modern country music sensation, Big Sky Country, as well as both live and silent auctions.

"Last year's AngioDynamics' inaugural event proved to be the premier gala in the Capital Region supporting St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, raising over \$180,000," said Laura Pevahouse, St. Jude Regional Director. "Our job could not be possible without the support of organizations like AngioDynamics, along with additional key sponsors like Blue Shield of Northeastern New York, Key Bank and Bond Schoeneck & King, in our ongoing fight against childhood cancer."

For more sponsorship opportunities or ticket information, please call (518)453-6800 or visit <u>www.stjude.org/saratogagala</u> for more details.

About AngioDynamics

AngioDynamics Inc. is a leading provider of innovative, minimally invasive medical devices used by professional healthcare providers for vascular access, surgery, peripheral vascular disease and oncology. AngioDynamics' diverse product lines include market-leading ablation systems, fluid management systems, vascular access products, angiographic products and accessories, angioplasty products, drainage products, thrombolytic products and venous products. More information is available at www.AngioDynamics.com.

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital

St. Jude Children's Research Hospital is internationally recognized for its pioneering research and treatment of children with cancer and other life-threatening diseases. The hospital's research has helped push overall survival rates for childhood cancer from less than 20 percent when the institution opened to almost 80 percent today. It is the first and only National Cancer Institute-designated Comprehensive Cancer Center devoted solely to children, and no family ever pays St. Jude for anything. For more information, visit www.stjude.org.

Trademarks

AngioDynamics and the AngioDynamics logo are trademarks and/or registered trademarks of AngioDynamics Inc., an affiliate or a subsidiary. ST. Jude Children's Research Hospital is a registered trademark of St. Jude Children's Research Hospital, Inc. ALSAC is a service mark of American Lebanese Syrian Associated Charities, Inc.

Media Contact:

EVC Group, Inc. Nicole Kruse (212) 850-6025 nkruse@evcgroup.com